



FOREST HALL DAY NURSERY & SPRINGFIELD PARK  
OUT OF SCHOOL & HOLIDAY CLUB  
Springfield Park  
Station Road  
Forest Hall  
Newcastle Upon Tyne  
NE12 9AG  
Tel. 0191 - 2662545  
Fax. 0191 - 2159500  
E-Mail. [info@foresthalldaynursery.co.uk](mailto:info@foresthalldaynursery.co.uk)

Dear Parents and Carers

Please find detailed our current charges for fees and any consumables

Fee Structure

| Fees   | Tiny Tots<br>(3 months to 2 years) | Little Tykes (2 - 3 years) | Early Years (3 - 5 years) |
|--|------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Full Time  | £315.00                            | £285.00                    | £285.00                   |
| Full Day   | £75.00                             | £65.00                     | £65.00                    |
| AM Session   | £45.00                             | £40.00                     | £40.00                    |
| PM Session   | £45.00                             | £40.00                     | £40.00                    |
| Lunch (as extra)   | £5.00                              | £5.00                      | £5.00                     |
| Tea (as extra)   | £3.00                              | £3.00                      | £3.00                     |
| Early drop off between 7.30-8<br>including breakfast                         | -----                              | -----                      | £10.00                    |
| Late Collection between 5.30-6   | -----                              | -----                      | £10.00                    |
| Extra hours (up to an hour)  | £10.00                             | £10.00                     | £10.00                    |
| Late payment of fees (after 7 <sup>th</sup> of<br>the month)                 | £50.00                             | £50.00                     | £50.00                    |
| Reservation Fee- non refundable<br><b>Not charged for Funded only places</b> | £50.00                             | £50.00                     | £50.00                    |
| Consumables-art/ crafts etc  | -----                              | -----                      | -----                     |

Funded Sessions

We provide 15 hour funded only sessions for 2, 3 and 4 year old's and have limited spaces on a term time only basis. Please contact the nursery manager to discuss availability. No meals are provided with these sessions but can be provided at the above charge. Parents can choose to provide packed lunches which must comply with our packed lunch policy. No other consumables are currently charged for

We provide 30 hour funded only sessions for 2, 3 and 4 year old's and have limited spaces on a term time only basis. Please contact the nursery manager to discuss availability.

We also provide 30 hour funded places for children aged 9 months to 4 years of age and funding is stretched over 51 weeks per year (22.3 hours per week). Additional hours, sessions and or days can also be purchased. Please note- we do not provide term time only places for children under 2 years of age. All children on stretched funding must access a minimum of 4 sessions per week (full day is classed as 2 sessions)

No meals are provided with these sessions but can be provided at the above charge. Parents can choose to provide packed lunches which must comply with our packed lunch policy. No other consumables are currently charged for

Please contact us for any further queries